505164253 10/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5211020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SZYMON SLUPIK	10/22/2018
MACIEJ WITALINSKI	10/18/2018
ROBERT MIECZYSLAW LUBAS	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWAY SP. Z O.O.	
Street Address:	UL. JASNOGÓRSKA 44	
City:	KRAKÓW	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	31-358	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16168757	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)200-4845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7326877990

Email: jdemont@mcgearycukor.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON PAUL DEMONT

Address Line 1: 7 DUMONT PLACE

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3015-033US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON PAUL DEMONT	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Paul DeMont/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_signed_3015-033us1#page1.tif source=assignment signed 3015-033us1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047340 FRAME: 0947 505164253

Attorney Dockets: 3015-033us1

IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sway sp. z o.o. ("Assignee"), having an office at Jasnogórska 44, Kraków 31-358, Poland, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions in the following patent applications:

 United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/168,757, entitled System and Method for Discovering the Topology of Devices within a Building Automation and Control System and having Attorney Docket 3015-033us1

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

-1 of 2 -

Attorney Dockets: 3015-033us1

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Szymon Si	upik		
Inventor's Address: ul. Kiwerskies	31-341, go 6, Krakow	Poland	
Inventor's Signature and Date	Sayun	1 Sty C	10/22/2018
	1		
Full Name of Inventor: Maclej Wi	~~ ~~		
Inventor's Address: ul. Chrzanow	ska 74. Jaworzno 43-	500, Poland	, , ,
Inventor's Address: ul. Chrzanows Inventor's Signature and Date	Thing WI	ANM.	10/18/2010
	ι		ŗ
Full Name of Inventor: Robert Mic	eczysław Lubas		
Inventor's Address: Trzcinica 18S,			
Inventor's Signature and Date	Lubis Robert	10/18	11011
and a security of the security	gas ingen synder various gegenhenn. Het hen op de de	promoter - pages and appropriate	Milher Street Salar
Assignee hereby acknowledges re	eceipt of the entire ri	ght, title and int	erest in and to the patents
and patent applications identified	l herein.		
The second second			
Full Name of Assignee's Represer	native: AdamyGemb	ala, President o	f Management Board
Signature and Date		45	
	80/24/2018		

- 2 of 2 -